SCALE™-2 and SCALE™-2+ 2SC0108T
www.power.com/igbt-driver Page 1
SCALE™-2 and SCALE™-2+ 2SC0108T
Preliminary Description & Application Manual
Dual Channel Ultra-compact Low-cost Driver Core
Abstract
The new low-cost SCALE™-2 and SCALE™-2+ dual-driver core 2SC0108T combines unrivalled compactness
with broad applicability. The driver was designed for universal applications requiring high reliability. The

Preliminary Description & Application Manual
www.power.com/igbt-driver Page 20
Ordering Information
The general terms and conditions of delivery of Power Integrations Switzerland GmbH apply.
Type Designation Description
2SC0108T2A0-17 SCALE-2 driver core (-20°C…85°C, connector pin length: 2.54mm)
2SC0108T2B0-17 SCALE-2 driver core (-40°C…85°C, connector pin length: 2.54mm)
2SC0108T2C0-17 SCALE-2 driver core (-40°C…85°C, connector pin length: 5.84mm)
2SC0108T2E0-17 SCALE-2 driver core (Lead free, -40°C…85°C, connector pin length: 2.54mm)
2SC0108T2F0-17 SCALE-2 driver core (Lead free, -40°C…85°C, connector pin length: 5.84mm)
2SC0108T2F1-17 SCALE-2+ driver core (Lead free, -40°C…85°C, connector pin length:
5.84mm, increased EMI capability, SSD)
2SC0108T2G0-17 SCALE-2+ driver core (Lead free, -40°C…85°C, connector pin length:
3.1mm, increased EMI capability, SSD)
2SC0108T2H0-17 SCALE-2+ driver core (Lead free, -40°C…85°C, connector pin length:
2.54mm, increased EMI capability, SSD)
Product home page:  www.power.com/igbt-driver/go/2SC0108T
Refer to www.power.com/igbt-driver/go/nomenclature for information on driver nomenclature
Information about Other Products
For other driver cores:
Direct link: www.power.com/igbt-driver/go/cores
For other drivers, product documentation, evaluation systems and application support:
Please click onto: www.power.com
Manufacturer
Power Integrations Switzerland GmbH
Johann-Renfer-Strasse 15
2504 Biel-Bienne, Switzerland
Phone +41 32 344 47 47
Fax +41 32 344 47 40
Email igbt-driver.sales@power.com
Website www.power.com/igbt-driver
© 2009…2015 Power Integrations Switzerland GmbH. All rights reserved.
We reserve the right to make any technical modifications without prior notice. Version 2.1 from 2015-03-19
SCALE™-2 and SCALE™-2+ 2SC0108T
Preliminary Description & Application Manual
www.power.com/igbt-driver Page 21
Power Integrations Worldwide High Power Customer Support Locations
World Headquarters